
I-405 BRT 
Consultant Contract 

Amendment
System Expansion Committee

10/08/20



2

Why we are here

Amend contract with WSP USA Inc. for 
Preliminary Engineering services for I-405 
Bus Rapid Transit (BRT) project



3

Consultant contract
Current Contract with WSP USA Inc.
• Phase 1: Representative Project Refinement – Complete

• Phase 2: Conceptual Engineering and Environmental Review - Issued

• Phase 3: Preliminary Engineering  - Todays action
o Design complete through 30%
o Continue stakeholder outreach
o Permitting

This action adds $10,943,000 to the existing 
contract with a $1,094,300 contingency for a 
total contract amount of  $26,881,067.



4

I-405 BRT and Bus Base North: Authorized Project Allocation $274.79M
ALLOCATION $ COMMITMENTS

Illustrative - Not to Scale

Approved Today’s Action Future Action

Pj
tD

vt
.

Co
ns

tr
uc

tio
n

$2
74

.7
9M

Constr.
F/D



5

Illustrative - Not to Scale

Approved Today’s Action Future Action

ALLOCATION $ COMMITMENTS
I-405 BRT and Bus Base North : Board Approves $12M Increase to Contracts 

(M2020-xx)
Pj

tD
vt

.
Co

ns
tr

uc
tio

n

$2
74

.7
9M

Constr.
F/D



Thank you.

soundtransit.org


	Slide Number 1
	Why we are here
	Consultant contract
	Slide Number 4
	Slide Number 5
	Slide Number 6

